## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
The Grav-i-Flo Corporation 08/02/2006							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Grav Co. LLC						
Street Address:	400 Norwood Avenue						
City:	Sturgis						
State/Country:	MICHIGAN						
Postal Code:	49091						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number							
		511785					
Patent Number: 5469		546987	375				
Patent Number:     5469875       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     9							
Fax Number:       (269)651-3261         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       269-651-3281							
Email:       mcaywood@dresserlaw.com         Correspondent Name:       Michael Caywood, POA for Assignee							
Address Line 1: 112 S. Monroe St.							
Address Line 4:	4: Sturgis, MICHIGAN 49091						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael J. Caywood, Power of Attorney				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Pat 5117850 Assignment#page1.tif source=Pat 5469875 Assignment#page1.tif							

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, THE GRAV-I-FLO CORPORATION, of P.O. Box 53, Sturgis, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for improvement in "DEVICE FOR SURFACE TREATING OF METAL PARTS" United States Patent No. 5,117,850 issued on June 2, 1992 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said Patent; and

WHEREAS, The Grav Co. LLC of 400 Norwood Street, Sturgis, Michigan hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Patentee, by these presents, due sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Grav-i-Flo had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2006 at Sturgis, Michigan.

The Grav-i-Flo Corporation

By: R. Scott Davidson Its: President

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF ST. JOSEPH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2rcday of August, 2006,

by	R. Scott Davidson	
•	(Name(s) of Officer(s))	
the _	President	
	(Title(s) of Officer(s))	$\sim$
of	The Grav-i-Flo Corporation , a	Michigan
	(Name of Corporation)	(State of Incorporation)
on be	ehalf of the corporation.	Ma Car
	4	VI XEY ANT

} }ss.

> Michigan (State of Incorporation) Michael J. Caywood Notary Public

Acting in the County of St. Joseph, State of Michigan My commission expires: November 13, 2007

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, THE GRAV-I-FLO CORPORATION, of P.O. Box 53, Sturgis, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for improvement in "FLUID LEVEL CONTROLS SYSTEM FOR CONTINUOUS CHEMICAL TREATMENT" United States Patent No. 5,469,875 issued on November 28, 1995 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said Patent; and

WHEREAS, The Grav Co. LLC of 400 Norwood Street, Sturgis, Michigan hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Patentee, by these presents, due sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Grav-i-Flo had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this *Avp* day of August, 2006 at Sturgis, Michigan.

The Grav-i-Flo Corporation

By: R. Scott Davidson Its: President

STATE OF MICHIGAN }
COUNTY OF ST. JOSEPH }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this **Deviday** of August, 2006,

by	R. Scott Davidson	
•	(Name(s) of Officer(s))	
the _	President	
	(Title(s) of Officer(s))	
of	The Grav-i-Flo Corporation, a	Michigan 🥂
	(Name of Corporation)	(State of inc
on behalf of the corporation.		1/1/ //
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	VYYG

corporation, Michael J. Caywood Notary Public

Acting in the County of St. Joseph, State of Michigan My commission expires: November 13, 2007

**RECORDED: 08/16/2006**